Camp Schedule (Special Days)

Sunday (Special Schedule)

1:00-5:30 PM:
4:30-5:30 PM:
5:50 PM:
6:00 PM:
6:30 - 8:00 PM
8:30 PM:

Medical check, Swim check, Photo, and Campsite set up campsite
Leader’s Meeting - One adult and the SPL in the Dining Hall.
Evening Flags - Meet your troop in the flag meadow

Dinner

Program Tours

Opening Campfire

Friday Schedule (Special Schedule)

9:00 AM
11:30 AM
1:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:50 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
8:30 PM
10:00 PM
10:00 PM
11:00 PM

Merit Badge Makeup Time

Western BBQ Lunch (flexible lunch)

Campwide Games

Steward Bell for Dinner

Evening Flag Ceremony in the Flag Meadow

Dinner

Saga Reviews

Closing Campfire by Troops

Saga of Hi-Sierra Ceremonies

Taps and Quiet Time - some scouts will be returning from ceremonies

Lights Out until 7 AM



Camp Schedule

Typical Daily Schedule (Monday — Friday morning)

7:00 AM Leader’s Meeting with Coffee/Cocoa/Tea/etc. In the Dining Hall on M, W, F.
7:00 AM Reveille
7:30 AM Steward Bell for Breakfast (Stewards come down)
7:50 AM Morning Flag Ceremony in the Flag Meadow (please be prompt)
8:00 AM Breakfast
8:30 AM Prepare Campsite for Inspection by your commissioner
9:00 AM Merit Badge Sessions until Noon
12:00 AM Steward Bell for Lunch
12:30 PM Lunch
1:00 PM SPL Meeting at the BBQ pit on M, W, F.
1:30 PM Merit Badge Sessions & Open Programs until 5:10 pm
Three 1-hour blocks with two 20-minute activity periods in between
5:30 PM Steward Bell for Dinner
5:50 PM Evening Flag Ceremony in the Flag Meadow (please be prompt)
6:00 PM Dinner
7:00 PM Scheduled Evening Programs or Free Time
10:00 PM Taps and Quiet Time - everyone should be in their own campsite
11:00 PM Lights Out until 7 AM

Compressed Schedule

7:15 — Revelry

7:50 — Morning Flags

8:00-8:30 — Breakfast
9:00-12:00 — Morning Program
12:30-1:00 — Lunch

1:30-5:30 — Afternoon Program
5:50 — Evening Flags

6:00-6:30 — Dinner

6:30-10:00 — Evening Program
10:00 — Taps/Quiet Time

11:00 — Lights Out



