Camp Schedule (Special Days)

Sunday (Special Schedule)

1:00-5:30 PM: Medical check, Swim check, Photo, and Campsite set up campsite

4:30-5:30 PM: Leader's Meeting - One adult and the SPL in the Dining Hall.

5:50 PM: Evening Flags - Meet your troop in the flag meadow

6:00 PM: Dinner

6:30 - 8:00 PM Program Tours

8:30 PM: Opening Campfire

Friday Schedule (Special Schedule)

9:00 AM Merit Badge Makeup Time

11:30 AM Western BBQ Lunch (flexible lunch)

1:30 PM Campwide Games

5:30 PM Steward Bell for Dinner

5:50 PM Evening Flag Ceremony in the Flag Meadow

6:00 PM Dinner

7:00 PM Saga Reviews

8:30 PM Closing Campfire by Troops

10:00 PM Saga of Hi-Sierra Ceremonies

10:00 PM Taps and Quiet Time - some scouts will be returning from ceremonies

11:00 PM Lights Out until 7 AM

Camp Schedule

Typical Daily Schedule (Monday – Friday morning)

7:00 AM	Leader's Meeting with Coffee/Cocoa/Tea/etc. In the Dining Hall on M, W, F.
7:00 AM	Reveille
7:30 AM	Steward Bell for Breakfast (Stewards come down)
7:50 AM	Morning Flag Ceremony in the Flag Meadow (please be prompt)
8:00 AM	Breakfast
8:30 AM	Prepare Campsite for Inspection by your commissioner
9:00 AM	Merit Badge Sessions until Noon
12:00 AM	Steward Bell for Lunch
12:30 PM	Lunch
1:00 PM	SPL Meeting at the BBQ pit on M, W, F.
1:30 PM	Merit Badge Sessions & Open Programs until 5:10 pm
	Three 1-hour blocks with two 20-minute activity periods in between
5:30 PM	Steward Bell for Dinner
5:50 PM	Evening Flag Ceremony in the Flag Meadow (please be prompt)
6:00 PM	Dinner
7:00 PM	Scheduled Evening Programs or Free Time
10:00 PM	Taps and Quiet Time - everyone should be in their own campsite
11:00 PM	Lights Out until 7 AM

Compressed Schedule

7:15 - **Revelry**

7:50 - Morning Flags

8:00-8:30 - **Breakfast**

9:00-12:00 - **Morning Program**

12:30-1:00 - Lunch

1:30-5:30 - Afternoon Program

5:50 – Evening Flags

6:00-6:30 - **Dinner**

6:30-10:00 - **Evening Program**

10:00 - Taps/Quiet Time

11:00 – **Lights Out**